THE DATASHEET OF
SI52112-B5-GM2R
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
Rev. 1.3 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • August 31, 2021
Si52112-B5/B6
PCI-EXPRESS GEN 3 DUAL OUTPUT CLOCK GENERATOR
Features

Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com 13
Rev. 1.3 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • August 31, 2021
5.  Ordering Guide
Figure 9. Ordering Information
Part Number Spread Option Package Type Temperature
Si52112-B5-GM2 No Spread 10-pin TDFN Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112-B5-GM2R No Spread 10-pin TDFN—Tape and Reel Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112-B5-GM3 No Spread 8-pin TDFN Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112-B5-GM3R No Spread 8-pin TDFN—Tape and Reel Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112-B5-GT No Spread 8-pin TSSOP Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112-B5-GTR No Spread 8-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112-B6-GM3 –0.5% Spread 8-pin TDFN Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112-B6-GM3R –0.5% Spread 8-pin TDFN—Tape and Reel Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112-B6-GM2 –0.5% Spread 10-pin TDFN Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112-B6-GM2R –0.5% Spread 10-pin TDFN—Tape and Reel Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112-B6-GT –0.5% Spread 8-pin TSSOP Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112-B6-GTR –0.5% Spread 8-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112 Bx GM2R/GTR
Base part number
B: Product Revision B
x=5: non spread outputs
x=6: -0.5% spread outputs
Operating Temp Range:
G: -40 to +85 °C
M3 : 8-TDFN Package, ROHS6, Pb-free
M2 :10-TDFN Package, ROHS6, Pb-free
T: 8-TSSOP Package, ROHS6, Pb-free
R: Tape & Reel
(blank) = Tubes
Si52112-B5/B6
14 Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
Rev. 1.3 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • August 31, 2021
6.  Package Outlines
6.1.  8-Pin TDFN Package
Figure 10 illustrates the package details for the 8-pin TDFN. Table 9 lists the values for the dimensions shown in
the illustration.
Figure 10. 8-Pin TDFN Package Drawing
Si52112-B5/B6
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com 15
Rev. 1.3 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • August 31, 2021
Table 9. 8-Pin TDFN Package Diagram Dimensions
Dimension mm mils
Symbol Min Max Min Max
A 0.70 0.80 27.56 31.50
A1 0 0.05 0 1.97
A3 0.175 0.225 6.89 8.86
D 1.3 1.5 51.18 59.06
E 1.5 1.7 59.06 66.93
D2 0.20 0.30 7.87 11.81
E2 1.0 1.1 39.37 43.31
e 0.4 BSC 15.75 BSC
NX b 0.15 0.25 5.91 9.84
NC L 0.25 0.45 9.84 17.72
0° 0° 4° 0° 4°
ND 0
NE 4
Notes:
1. Spade width, lead width and lead thickness exclusive of solder plate.
2. Package outline exclusive of mold flashes and burr dimensions.
3. Coplanarity applies to the exposed pad as well as the terminals. Coplanarity shall not
exceed 0.08 mm.
4. Warpage shall not exceed 0.10 mm.
5. The Terminal #1 identifier and terminal numbering convention shall conform to JESD 95-1
SPP-012. Details of Terminal #1 identifier are optional, but must be located within the